		_		MAIL S	TOP ASSIGNMENTS		
		張 12-0°	9-2004	The second of th			
	PA						
TO THE COMMISSIONER O							
Sir: Please record the attach	ied original docu	Imeriis or copy there	eof as follows:				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]:							
a. Eric Appelman		-	•	ıs Adrianus Honcoop	ρ		
c. e.			d. f.				
g.			h				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF (CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? ☐YES ⊠NO				
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Unichema Chemie							
ADDRESS: Buurtje 1, NL-2802 AA Gouda, the Netherlands							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT:							
ASSIGNMENT OF		HOLE or	PART INTEREST				
ORIGINAL	⊠ FAC	CSIMILE/PHOTOCO)PY				
☐ CHANGE OF NAME☐ SECURITY	∐ VEF	RIFIED TRANSLATI	ON]OTHER:				
Execution Date(s) on the Cor							
Execution Data(s) on the Dec	Execution Date(s) on the Declaration (if filed herewith): August 9, 2004 and August 25, 2004						
Execution Date(s) on the Doc	Harauon (n mos	Herewitti). August	J, 2004 and August 20, 2	.004			
4. APPLICATION AND/OR I				The second secon	hed? □YES ⊠NO		
a. Application Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor	b. Patent Number(s)	The second secon	First Inventor		
10/499,702	04297119	 Appelman	}				
10, 100, 100		, , , ,					
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF F	-		6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED:				
CORRESPONDENCE CO SHOULD BE MAILED:	ONCERNING DO	OCUMENT		Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1			
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: Above Total 1 x \$40 = \$ 40 (Fee Code 8021)				
Customer No. 43569 Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP			Above rotal	(φ40 = φ <u>+υ</u> (ree Code 6021)		
Intellectual Property Group	LLI		8. PLEASE CHARGE				
1909 K Street, N.W.	^1		DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Under Order No.		-04297119		
Washington, D.C. 20006-1101			3/103/ 3/33/ 1.5/		ter No.		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true							
copy of the original document.							
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet, attachments and documents): 3							
Int :	7/2						
Si	ignature		-				
	L. Sharer		Date: November 8,		2001 000 0000		
Registration No. 36,00	04		Telephone: (202) 263-3	3000 / Facsimile: (2	.02) 263-3300		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

APPELMAN, Eric, Adriaan van Bleijenburgstraat 22, NL-3311 LB Dordrecht, Netherlands HONCOOP, Wilhelmus, Jacobus, Adrianus, Wilgenstr 10, NL-2861 TP Bergambacht, Netherlands

COATING COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, I, as a joint inventor of the invention am executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the same date as the date appearing next to my signature below; and

WHEREAS, Unichema Chemie BV, Buurtje 1, NL-2802 AA, Gouda, Netherlands desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor, and all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for

United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which we may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States, and all original and reissued patents granted to us for said inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such

PATENT REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0462 application in such foreign countries, of all said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND WE AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to Imperial Chemical Industries plc its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

	•	,
Letters Patent to Imperial Cher	nical Industries pl	c its successors and assigns, as sole a
	(Date)	9 August 2004
Erid APPELMAN		
Witnesses:	พพ (Date)	g august 2004
For E Appelman	0111 (0242)	A. 1 9 100H
O)	עועב) (Date)	Aug 9, 2004
Sympoch	(D-1-)	35-1813 001
Wilhelmus, Jacobus, Adrianus	(Date)	<u> 25/8/2004</u>
gote J. Tali		
Witnesses P.T. Tolling	(TON) (Data)	25/8/2004
For W J A Honcoop	(Date)	25 8/2004
K van der He	Um	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/08/2004 REEL: 016046 FRAME: 0463